Stevens & Lee

17 N. Second Street, 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 234-1090 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: michael.gruin@stevenslee.com Direct Fax: (610) 988-0852

June 24, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: RPA Energy, Inc - Name Change to Green Choice Energy Docket Nos. A-2016-2522235

A-2012-2325273 - ane per TUS 7/20/21

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §53.34, RPA Energy Inc. hereby notifies the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") that RPA Energy Inc. has received approval from the Pennsylvania Department of State to utilize the fictitious name "Green Choice Energy" in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and intends to conduct business in Pennsylvania under the fictitious name "Green Choice Energy". Accordingly, RPA Energy, Inc. respectfully requests that the Commission change the name on RPA Energy, Inc.'s Electric Generation Supplier License to "RPA Energy, Inc. d/b/a Green Choice Energy".

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the "Green Choice Energy" Fictitious Name Registration as approved by the Department of State. Also enclosed is a copy of the notice that RPA Energy, Inc. sent to its existing customers to inform them of the name change. The \$350 filing fee is also being remitted with this filing.

Copies of this filing have been served on all of the Electric Distribution Companies in Pennsylvania as well as the five required statutory agencies as reflected on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Thank you, and if you have any questions about this filing, please feel free to contact me. Best Regards,

STEVENS & LEE

Muchul A Com

Michael A. Gruin

Encl.

Allentown • Bergen County • Bala Cynwyd • Cleveland • Fort Lauderdale • Harrisburg • Lancaster • New York Philadelphia • Princeton • Reading • Rochester • Scranton • Valley Forge • Wilkes-Barre • Wilmington A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Stevens & Lee PC *** COUNTER PICK-UP - DO NOT MAIL *** Counter Pickup PA

Green Choice Energy

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT <u>www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</u> OR YOU MAY CONTACT US BY TELEPHONE AT (717)787-1057. INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND UCC FILINGS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR SEARCHABLE DATABASE AT <u>www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</u>.

ENTITY NUMBER: 6848149

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	Registration of Fictitious Name				
me					
huss			т	CO190306J	F2343
y	State Zip Code		·		
leturn document by em ail tos -g	eme/matevensilee.com				
		1.			
Read all instructions prior to	completing. This form may b	je s.	Barro - 1994	······································	ang
\$70 🗍 I quali	fy for a veteran/reservist-own	ned small busine	as fee exc	emption (se	e instructions)
In compliance with the requi	rements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 f 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to	(relating to regis	stration), i s), hereby	the undersig	ned entity(ies) desin n:
1. The fictitious name is:				•	
Green Choice Energy		-			
3. The address, including t	number and street if any of t		ce of bus	iness (P.O.	Box alone
is not acceptable):	interior and served it may, or	the principal pla			· · ·
	New York	the principal pla	10038	New York	
111 John Street Ste 520 Number and street					County
111 John Street Stc 520 Number and street	New York	NY State	10038 Zip ndividual	New York	County
111 John Street Stc 520 Number and street 4. The name and address, is business is:	New York City including number and street, i	NY State if any, of each is	10038 Zip ndividual	New York	County 1 the
111 John Street Ste 520 Number and street 4. The name and address, to business is:	New York City including number and street, i	NY State if any, of each is	10038 Zip ndividual	New York	County 1 the
111 John Street Ste 520 Number and street 4. The name and address, to business is:	New York City including number and street, i	NY State if any, of each is	10038 Zip ndividual	New York	County 1 the

2013 FEB -7 PM 2: 19 MA. DEPT. OF STATE

2019 FEB 25 PM 2: 15 PA. #EPT. OF STATE DSCB:54-311-2

Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction 19 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, DE 19801	PA Energy Inc.	Business Corporation	Delaware
Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address PA Registered Office, if any The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious me to be executed this (Namo	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
Principal Office Address ENNCORP Service Group A Registered Office, if any Iame Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address A Registered Office, if any The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(a) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious me to be executed this Gary of Jgartary, 2019. A Binergy Inc.	19 North Market Street, Suite 9	50, Wilmington, DE 19801	• .
VA Registered Office, if any Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction rincipal Office Address VA Registered Office, if any The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(a) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious me to be executed this Core of January, 2019. A Bnergy Inc. A Bnergy Inc. Market : And the Amendment Market : A Bnergy Inc.			
PA Registered Office, if any Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Particle Organization Organizing Jurisdiction PA Registered Office, if any Particle Particle <td>ENNCORP Service Group</td> <td></td> <td></td>	ENNCORP Service Group		
Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address PA Registered Office, if any The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious me to be executed this C. day of Japatary, 2019. A Bnerry Inc. A Bnerry Inc. The application			
Principal Office Address PA Registered Office, if any The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(a) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious ume to be executed this Coty of Japatany, 2019. A Bacersy Inc. Refitive Mathematican Statematican S	•		
PA Registered Office, if any The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious une to be executed this	Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(a) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious me to be executed this Fictory of Japonary, 2019. A Baerry Inc. Manual Frequence Manual Frequence Firsting Parties I Participant Firsting Name	rincipal Office Address	,,	
understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious ame to be executed this Figure - Entity Name Manue : Brian Trombino	A Registered Office, if any		
understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious me to be executed this <u>Fourtharm</u> , 2019. A Bnergy Inc. Manuer : Briting Name			
to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious une to be executed this (understands that filing under	h the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (re r the Fictitious Names Act does not created and the second s	clating to effect of registration) and ate any exclusive or other right in
to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious are to be executed this to be executed this C day of January, 2019. A Bnergy Inc. Pathiny Name Manuary First Ary Brian Trombino?registent			
to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are): I TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious ame to be executed this Ecovery (Loc - Loc		t is the there are a further to	authorized to execute emendments
registration, is (are): N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious lame to be executed this <u>C</u> _day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. <u>PA Energy Inc.</u> <u>Entity Name</u> <u>Inc.</u> <u>Entity Name</u> <u>Inc.</u> <u>Brian Trombino</u> , <u>President</u>	(Optional): Inc name(a) of	ne agenus, it any, any one of whom a	All then eviding parties to the
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious lame to be executed this 		cellation of this registration in behan of	an men cristing parties to the
Aay of Japanary, 2019. PA Bacrey Inc. Brithy Namo Jon Land ignature :	registration, is (are):		
PA Energy Inc. Briting Name Briting Name Brian Trombino_1 President	•		
ame to be executed this <u>C</u> day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. Briting Name Jacobian grathure : Brian Trombino 1 Presiden +			
PA Energy Inc. Briting Name Briting Name Briting Name Briting Trombing, President			
PA Breney Inc. PA Breney Inc. Britisy Name John John John John John John John John	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	the undersigned has caused this Applic	ation for Registration of Fictitious
PA Energy Inc. Britisy Name IS Lan ganhare: Brian Trombing, President	ame to be executed this	the undersigned has caused this Applic	ation for Registration of Fictitious
Britiny Name Is gradure: Brian Trombino_1 President	ame to be executed this February	the undersigned has caused this Applic	ration for Registration of Fictitious
Brian Trombino	ame to be executed this February	the undersigned has caused this Applic	ation for Registration of Fictitious
Brian Trombino, President	ame to be executed this February	the undersigned has caused this Applic	nation for Registration of Fictitious
Brian Trombino, President	ame to be executed this Forwary day of January, 2019.	the undersigned has caused this Applic	ation for Registration of Fictitious
Brian Trombino, President	ame to be executed this Forwary day of January, 2019.	the undersigned has caused this Applic	ation for Registration of Fictitious
	PA Energy Inc.	the undersigned has caused this Applic	ation for Registration of Fictitious
	ame to be executed this <u>C</u> day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. Entity Name January Langer		ation for Registration of Fictitious
	ame to be executed this <u>C</u> day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. Entity Name January 2019. PA Energy Inc. PA Energy Inc.		ation for Registration of Fictitious
	ame to be executed this <u>C</u> day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. Entity Name January 2019. PA Energy Inc. PA Energy Inc.		ation for Registration of Fictitious
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ame to be executed this <u>C</u> day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. Entity Name gradure : Brian Trombino 1 Preside		ation for Registration of Fictitious
	ame to be executed this <u>C</u> day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. Entity Name January 2019. PA Energy Inc. PA Energy Inc.		ation for Registration of Fictitious
	ame to be executed this <u>C</u> day of January, 2019. PA Energy Inc. Entity Name January 2019. PA Energy Inc. PA Energy Inc.		ation for Registration of Fictitious



«CustomerName» «Address1» «City», «State» «Zip»

Dear «CustomerName»:

We are pleased to inform you that RPA Energy, Inc. has officially changed its trade name to Green Choice Energy. This name better reflects our commitment to environmentally friendly energy alternatives.

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact one of our customer service representatives at 1-800-685-0960. We also invite you check to out our website at www.greenchoiceenergy.com.

Green Choice Energy Account Services

14 Wall Street, 2nd Floor, Huntington, NY 11743

info@GreenChoiceEnergy.com | T: 800.685.0960

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the 24rd day of June 2021, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing has

been served upon the following by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120	Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120
Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance PO Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120	Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689	PPL: Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179
Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219	Pike County Light & Power Company: Vice President – Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830
Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837	UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 1 UGI Dr. Denver, PA 17517
Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612	Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

Muchul A Com

DATE: June 24, 2021

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.